Years of Service With Doral Monthly Benefit Amount 

30 yrs. or more $165.00 

25 yrs. or more $140.25 

20 yrs. or more $115.50 

4. All full-time sworn personnel hired in 2008 and at least sixty (60) years of age upon 

retiring will receive a Monthly Benefit Amount of one hundred sixty-five and 00/100 dollars 

($165.00) until reaching the age of sixty-five (65). 

ARTICLE 17 

EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE 

1. The City agrees to establish a tuition reimbursement program for employees in an effort 

to encourage the upgrading of the educational level of its law enforcement personnel.